
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

NOTICE OF CRIMINAL LIABILITY: GROSS CRIMINAL MALFEASANCE CAUSING
HARM, ET CETERA... and NOTICE OF DEFAULT: TREASON
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 24, 2025 at 7:08 PM
To: "Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>, Laura Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve"
<Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy" <tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>,
Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson" <Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie"
<stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>,
"Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara" <Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke"
<Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry, Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River
Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>, "Hubley, Allan"
<allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale <knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff,
Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward <rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff"
<jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley, Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>, Habib
Sayah <habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor for Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts,
Catherine" <Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward /
Quartiercollege <Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)" <Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>, "Asante, Nana"
<nana.asante@ottawa.ca>, "Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)" <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, ottawascj.tc.office@ontario.ca,
ottawa.enforcement@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>, arthur.white-
crummey@cbc.ca, "Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, kimberly.meredith@ontario.ca,
carrie.thompson@ontario.ca, michelle.murphy@ontario.ca, krystal.jones@ontario.ca, "Lockett, Christine (MAG)"
<christine.lockett@ontario.ca>, Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>, Michael Thiele
<mthiele@ottawalawyers.com>, "Ruggia, Nicole (RCMP/GRC)" <Nicole.Ruggia@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, "Brock, Larry - M.P."
<larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>, arif.virani@parl.gc.ca

To all recipients in receipt of this email, please be advised, You have failed to protest
any of the charges against You and were provided with a courtesy warning to advise
You that failure to repent for Your wrongdoings and comply My Order to report the
crimes of fraud and perjury to trial coordinator, Sally A. Gomery so that I can receive
relief and remedy from these continuous unwarranted attacks upon My person, that You
would be noted in default at 5:00 this afternoon.  It is now 6:56 PM, March 24, 2025. 
You have failed to protest any of the charges against You (Nihil Dicit - He says nothing)
and are presumed guilty in any Common Law Jurisdiction by default.  Please be
advised and hereby take

NOTICE OF DEFAULT JUDGEMENT, NIHIL DICIT, RES JUDICATA:  BREACH OF
TRUST, OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, TREASON

Due process of service of all Notices upon You are contained in this email thread.

All in receipt of this email are in violation of their Oath to the public, the Courts and
Canada's People. You are now holding Your positions unlawfully and may be removed
from office at any time and without Notice to You.  To take advantage of Your position to
conspire agaisnt Canada's People is an Act of Treason and a WARRANT may be
Issued for Your arrest.

The City of Ottawa et al are also liable to the Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean Trust in
the amount of one hundrend and one million dollars plus the full commercial value of



Trust Claim 22-89835 at the time My siblings are arrested.  Interest continues to
compound on 22-89835 until criminals are apprehended.

I hope and Trust this email finds You all well and have a Blessed evening.

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

On Mon, Mar 24, 2025 at 7:37 AM King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]
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